classified as cash and cash equivalents instead of other current assets, which resulted in an overstatement of operating cash flows, and tax effects
related to certain foreign pension plans that were not properly accounted for in our consolidated financial statements. We assessed the
materiality of these errors on our financial statements for prior periods in accordance with United States Securities and Exchange Commission
(�SEC�) Staff Accounting Bulletin (�SAB�) No. 99, Materiality, codified in Accounting Standards Codification (�ASC�) 250, Presentation of
Financial Statements, and concluded that they were not material to any prior annual or interim periods.  Consequently, in accordance with ASC
250 (SAB No. 108, Considering the Effects of Prior Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial
Statements), we corrected these errors for all prior periods presented by revising the unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
and other financial information included herein.

The effects of the revision on our unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows were as follows:

Nine Months Ended October 3, 2015

(In millions)

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Revised

Net cash provided by operating activities $ 290.3 $ (8.1) $ 282.2
Decrease in cash and cash equivalents (55.3) (8.1) (63.4)
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year 227.0 (19.8) 207.2
Cash and cash equivalents, end of period 171.7 (27.9) 143.8

Edgar Filing: Avery Dennison Corp - Form 10-Q

11

Sale of Product Line

In May 2015, we sold certain assets and transferred certain liabilities associated with a product line in our Retail Branding and Information
Solutions (�RBIS�) reportable segment for $1.5 million.  The pre-tax loss from the sale, when combined with exit costs related to the sale, totaled
$8.5 million. In the first quarter of 2015, we recorded an impairment charge of approximately $2 million related to certain long-lived assets of
this product line, as well as $.6 million of other costs related to this sale. This loss and these costs were included in �Other expense, net� in the